
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, April 28, 2021 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

PRESENTATION 

COVID-19 (Novel Coronavirus) update. –Katrina Rothenberger 

 

 

PROCLAMATION 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE – ACTION  

1. Consider approval of a proclamation declaring May 2-8, 2021, as National Corrections 

Professionals Week and May 6-12, 2021, as Nurses Appreciation Week in Marion County.  

–Sheriff Joe Kast, Undersheriff Jeff Wood, and Commander Tad Larson  

 

2. Consider approval of a proclamation declaring May 9-15, 2021, as Police Recognition 

Week in Marion County. –Sheriff Joe Kast, Undersheriff Jeff Wood, and  

Commander Jeff Stutrud 

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES –ACTION 

3.  Consider approval of a proclamation declaring the month of May 2021, as Mental Health 

Awareness Month in Marion County. –Cydney Nestor, Lara Sprouse, Melody Nova, Lisa 

Kingsley, Scott Vu, and Viridiana Pozos 

 

 

CONSENT 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

OLCC Applications – Recommended Approval 

Capital Futbol Club, dba Salem Indoor – Salem, Oregon  

 

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 

2 

 
 

 

PUBLIC WORKS   

Approve Amendment #3 to the Contract for Services with SCS Engineers to add $135,780.80 

for a new contract total of $849,694.80 for environmental monitoring and reporting services 

for Marion County’s disposal and landfill facilities through June 30, 2022.  

 

 

ACTION 

ASSESSOR’S OFFICE 

4. Consider a resolution approving the Fiscal Year 2021-22 County Assessment Function 

Funding Assistance (CAFFA) Grant. – Tom Rohlfing and Rachael Estill 

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

5. Consider approval of an order appointing Beth Hill, Rebecca Hill, and Daniel Atsbaha to 

the Marion County Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities Advisory Committee with 

terms ending December 31, 2024. –Corissa Neufeldt 

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

None. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

 

 

 

 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

